DataMan™ 100
Quick Reference Guide
COGNEX®
Siège social :
2 rue René Laennec
51500 Taissy
France

5 / 6
Function Value Code
Connection Type Keyboard Emulation / USB-Keyboard
9600 BPS
19200 BPS
*38400 BPS
57600 BPS
RS-232
Baud Rate
115200 BPS
8 Data, 1 Stop, Even
 RS-232
Word Length
*8 Data, 1 Stop, None
Corded Reader Configuration Codes (v2.1)
5 / 6
Function Value Code
Connection Type Keyboard Emulation / USB-Keyboard
9600 BPS
19200 BPS
*38400 BPS
57600 BPS
RS-232
Baud Rate
115200 BPS
8 Data, 1 Stop, Even
 RS-232
Word Length
*8 Data, 1 Stop, None
Corded Reader Configuration Codes (v2.1)
6 / 6
Function Value Code
RS-232
Word Length
8 Data, 1 Stop, Odd
*RTS/CTS Off
 RS-232
Handshaking
RTS/CTS On
*USA
Germany
France
Spain
Keyboard Country
Japan
COGNEX COGNEX
COGNEX COGNEX
COGNEX COGNEX
The SensorView Teach Pendant User’s Guide describes how to connect a
SensorView Teach Pendant to your DataMan 100.
42  DataMan 100 Quick Reference Guide DataMan 100 Quick Reference Guide  43
Warnings and Notices
CAUTION: This device requires the use of an LPS or NEC class 2 power
supply.
CAUTION: Do not connect or disconnect this device from the I/O module
or 15-pin USB adapter cable while the I/O module or adapter cable is con-
nected to a PC .
NOTE: For product support, contact http://support.cognex.comi
44  DataMan 100 Quick Reference Guide DataMan 100 Quick Reference Guide  45
used in accordance with the instructions, may
cause harmful interference to radio communica-
tions. Operation of this equipment in a residential
area is likely to cause harmful interference, in
which case the user will be required to correct the
interference at personal expense.
Canadian Compliance
This Class A digital apparatus complies with
Canadian ICES-003.
Cet appareil numérique de la classe A est con-
forme à la norme NMB-003 du Canada.
C-Tick Statement
Conforms to AS/NZS CISPR 22/ EN 55022 for Class
A Equipment.
European Compliance
The CE mark on the product indicates that the
system has been tested to and conforms with
the provisions noted within the 2004/108/EC
Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive and the
2006/95/EC Low Voltage Directive.
For further information please contact:
	 Cognex Corporation
	 One Vision Drive
	 Natick, MA 01760
	 USA
Cognex Corporation shall not be liable for use
of our product with equipment (i.e., power
supplies, personal computers, etc.) that is not
CE marked and does not comply with the Low